FNN

Forensic Nursing Network, Inc.

Forensic Nurse Examiner Training

Training is provided by Forensic Nursing Network Inc., a nonprofit corporation. We are experienced
forensic nurses with a passion to share our expertise with others and improve the healthcare response to
violence through networking, education, and mentoring.

Our mission is to strengthen the healthcare response to those impacted by intentional violence in Ohio.
Forensic Nurse Examiner Training Includes:

e 46 nursing contact hours

e Six days of live online training with statewide and national speakers, including virtual courtroom
training.

o RNs learn how to provide comprehensive medical forensic care for sexual assault patients.

o RNs will have a certificate of completion for the course. This course is based on current
educational guidelines from the International Association of Forensic Nurses. The certificate of
completion is a prerequisite to sit for the national certification exam for the Adolescent/Adult
Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner.

Outcomes: Learner will have improved knowledge of:

e Working with the sexual assault response team.

e  Obtaining a history from the sexual assault patient.

e Completing a sexual assault medical forensic examination.

e  Caring for patients from a variety of cultural and social orientations.
e  Working with patients that have experienced traumatic events.

e The medical forensic care for patients with disabilities.

e The legal process and court testimony.

Criteria for awarding nursing credit hours:

e Commensurate with participation.
e  Completion of evaluation each day
o RNs will need access to a webcam to verify participation.

Disclosures:
There is no conflict of interest for anyone in a position to control content of this activity.
Forensic Nursing Network Inc. is approved as a provider of nursing continuing professional

development by the Ohio Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses
Credentialing Center’s Commission on Accreditation. (OBN-001-91)
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Forensic Nursing Network, Inc.

Adolescent/Adult Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Training

8:00-8:15

8:15-9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:45

12:45-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:45

4:45-5:00

Day 1
Live Webinar

Welcome/ Introductions

Overview of Training, Course Expectations

Forensic Nursing Overview/SART Overview Health Care
SART Overview: Role of the Advocate

Kahoots

Break

SART Overview: Law Enforcement

Lunch

Traumatic Memory

Kahoots

Break

Anatomy Diagrams

Anatomy and Physiology

A&P Photo Review

Kahoots

IAFN

Roles and Responsibilities of the Adult/Adolescent SANE

Evaluations
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Forensic Nursing Network, Inc.

Adolescent/Adult Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Training

8:00-9:00

9:00-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-12:45

12:45-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-4:00

4:00-4:45

4:45-5:00

Day 2
Live Webinar

Sexually Transmitted Infections, EC, and CDC Recommendations
Drug Facilitated Sexual Assault

Kahoots

Break

Identification and Documentation of Injuries, Evidence Preservation and FGM
Lunch

Introduction to the Sexual Assault Examination

Kahoots

Medical Forensic Examination — Medical Screening

Medical Forensic Examination- Consent

Break

Kahoots

Medical Forensic Examination: Introduction to Kit and Standard
Paperwork/Chain of Custody

Medical Forensic Examination — Assault History

Evaluations
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Forensic Nursing Network, Inc.

Adolescent/Adult Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Training

8:00-8:45

8:45-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-12:45

12:45-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-4:15

4:15-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

Day 3
Live Webinar

Cultural Diversity

Photo Documentation

AFN

Kahoots

Break

Prison Rape Elimination Act

Male Sexual Assault/Inmates

Lunch

SART Overview: Role of Children’s Services
Kahoots

Medical Forensic Examination- Head to Toe Assessment
Break

Medical Forensic Examination- Detailed Genital/Anal Exam
Consensual v. Nonconsensual Injuries

Kahoots
Medical Forensic Examination- Discharge Planning

Evaluations
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Forensic Nursing Network, Inc.

Adolescent/Adult Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Training

Day 4
Live Webinar

8:00-9:15 SART Overview: Role of the Crime Laboratory
9:15-9:45 Vulnerable Patients

9:45-10:00 Kahoots

10:00-10:15  Break

10:15-12:15  Vicarious Trauma /Caring for the SANE Team
Abuser Mentality/ Dynamics of IPV/Rape Culture Myths

12:15-1:00 Lunch

1:00-2:30 Nonfatal Strangulation
2:30-2:45 Kahoots

2:45-3:00 Break

3:00-4:30 Human Trafficking
4:30-4:45 Kahoots

4:45-5:00 Evaluations
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Forensic Nursing Network, Inc.

Adolescent/Adult Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Training

8:00-9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:30

12:30-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:30

3:30-4:00

4:00-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

Day 5
Live Webinar

Adult Advocacy Centers

Laws and Rights for Victims with Disabilities

Kahoot!

Break

Special Consideration when the Patient has a Disability

Kahoot!

Lunch

Medical Forensic Examination for Patients with a Disability- Part 1
Break

Medical Forensic Examination for Patients with a Disability- Part 2
Kahoot!

Ohio Department of Disabilities

Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addictions Services and the Alcohol, Drug
and Mental Health Boards

The Office of Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost
Expert Panel Discussion and Questions

Evaluations
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Forensic Nursing Network, Inc.

Adolescent/Adult Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Training

8:00-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-12:00

12:00-12:45

12:45-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-4:45

4:45-5:00

Day 6
Live Webinar Court Room Training

The Legal Process of Criminal Cases
Break

Court Room Etiquette/ Testifying in Court
Lunch

Mock Trial

Break

Mock Trial (cont.)

Evaluations
Certificates



