

Forensic Nurse Examiner Training

Training is provided by Forensic Nursing Network Inc., a nonprofit corporation. We are experienced forensic nurses with a passion to share our expertise with others and improve the healthcare response to violence through networking, education, and mentoring.

Our mission is to strengthen the healthcare response to those impacted by intentional violence in Ohio.

Forensic Nurse Examiner Training Includes:

- 46 nursing contact hours
- Six days of live online training with statewide and national speakers, including virtual courtroom training.
- RNs learn how to provide comprehensive medical forensic care for sexual assault patients.
- RNs will have a certificate of completion for the course. This course is based on current
 educational guidelines from the International Association of Forensic Nurses. The certificate of
 completion is a prerequisite to sit for the national certification exam for the Adolescent/Adult
 Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner.

Outcomes: Learner will have improved knowledge of:

- Working with the sexual assault response team.
- Obtaining a history from the sexual assault patient.
- Completing a sexual assault medical forensic examination.
- Caring for patients from a variety of cultural and social orientations.
- Working with patients that have experienced traumatic events.
- The medical forensic care for patients with disabilities.
- The legal process and court testimony.

Criteria for awarding nursing credit hours:

- Commensurate with participation.
- Completion of evaluation each day
- RNs will need access to a webcam to verify participation.

Disclosures:

There is no conflict of interest for anyone in a position to control content of this activity.

Forensic Nursing Network Inc. is approved as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the Ohio Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation. (OBN-001-91)



Adolescent/Adult Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Training <u>Day 1</u> Live Webinar

8:00-8:15	Welcome/ Introductions
8:15-9:00	Overview of Training, Course Expectations
9:00-9:30	Forensic Nursing Overview/SART Overview Health Care
9:30-10:30	SART Overview: Role of the Advocate
10:30-10:45	Kahoots
10:45-11:00	Break
11:00-12:00	SART Overview: Law Enforcement
12:00-12:45	Lunch
12:45-1:30	Traumatic Memory
1:30-1:45	Kahoots
1:45-2:00	Break
2:00-2:15	Anatomy Diagrams
2:15-3:00	Anatomy and Physiology
3:00-3:15	A&P Photo Review
3:15-3:30	Kahoots
3:30-3:45	IAFN
3:45-4:45	Roles and Responsibilities of the Adult/Adolescent SANE
4:45-5:00	Evaluations



<u>Day 2</u> Live Webinar

8:00-9:00	Sexually Transmitted Infections, EC, and CDC Recommendations
9:00-10:00	Drug Facilitated Sexual Assault
10:00-10:15	Kahoots
10:15-10:30	Break
10:30-12:00	Identification and Documentation of Injuries, Evidence Preservation and FGM
12:00-12:45	Lunch
12:45-1:30	Introduction to the Sexual Assault Examination
1:30-1:45	Kahoots
1:45-2:00	Medical Forensic Examination – Medical Screening
2:00-3:00	Medical Forensic Examination- Consent
3:00-3:15	Break
3:15-3:30	Kahoots
3:30-4:00	Medical Forensic Examination: Introduction to Kit and Standard Paperwork/Chain of Custody
4:00-4:45	Medical Forensic Examination – Assault History
4:45-5:00	Evaluations



<u>Day 3</u> Live Webinar

8:00-8:45	Cultural Diversity
8:45-9:45	Photo Documentation
9:45-10:00	AFN
10:00-10:15	Kahoots
10:15-10:30	Break
10:30-11:15	Prison Rape Elimination Act
11:15-12:00	Male Sexual Assault/Inmates
12:00-12:45	Lunch
12:45-1:15	SART Overview: Role of Children's Services
1:15-1:30	Kahoots
1:30-2:30	Medical Forensic Examination- Head to Toe Assessment
2:30-2:45	Break
2:45-4:15	Medical Forensic Examination- Detailed Genital/Anal Exam Consensual v. Nonconsensual Injuries
4:15-4:30	Kahoots
4:30-4:45	Medical Forensic Examination- Discharge Planning
4:45-5:00	Evaluations



<u>Day 4</u> Live Webinar

8:00-9:15	SART Overview: Role of the Crime Laboratory
9:15-9:45	Vulnerable Patients
9:45-10:00	Kahoots
10:00-10:15	Break
10:15-12:15	Vicarious Trauma /Caring for the SANE Team Abuser Mentality/ Dynamics of IPV/Rape Culture Myths
12:15-1:00	Lunch
1:00-2:30	Nonfatal Strangulation
2:30-2:45	Kahoots
2:45-3:00	Break
3:00-4:30	Human Trafficking
4:30-4:45	Kahoots
4:45-5:00	Evaluations



<u>Day 5</u> Live Webinar

8:00-9:00	Adult Advocacy Centers	
9:00-9:30	Laws and Rights for Victims with Disabilities	
9:30-9:45	Kahoot!	
9:45-10:00	Break	
10:00-11:30	Special Consideration when the Patient has a Disability	
11:30-11:45	Kahoot!	
11:45-12:30	Lunch	
12:30-1:30	Medical Forensic Examination for Patients with a Disability- Part 1	
1:30-1:45	Break	
1:45-2:45	Medical Forensic Examination for Patients with a Disability- Part 2	
2:45-3:00	Kahoot!	
3:00-3:30	Ohio Department of Disabilities	
3:30-4:00	Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addictions Services and the Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Boards	
4:00-4:30	The Office of Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost	
4:30-4:45	Expert Panel Discussion and Questions	
4:45-5:00	Evaluations	



<u>Day 6</u> Live Webinar Court Room Training

8:00-10:00	The Legal Process of Criminal Cases
10:00-10:15	Break
10:15-12:00	Court Room Etiquette/ Testifying in Court
12:00-12:45	Lunch
12:45-2:45	Mock Trial
2:45-3:00	Break
3:00-4:45	Mock Trial (cont.)
4:45-5:00	Evaluations Certificates